Planning and Highways Committee

Thursday, 17th February, 2022
6.30 pm
Meeting Room A

AGENDA

Welcome and Apologies

Minutes of the Previous Meeting
Minutes of Previous Meeting

Declaration of Interest
Declaration of Interest Form

Material Consideration

41

4.2

4.3

4.4

4.5

4.6

Planning Application for Determination
Agenda

Planning Application 20/0223
Sough Works, Sough Road, Darwen

Planning Application 20/1258
Land to South of Spring Meadows, Darwen

Planning Application 21/0745
Land off Eleanor Street, Blackburn

Planning Application 21/0826
Land off Carl Fogarty Way, Blackburn

Planning Application 21/1134
Land attached to 378 Bolton Road on corner of Bury

Fold Lane, Darwen

Planning Application 21/1210

10-11

12 - 13

14 - 36

37 -52

53 -85

86 - 109

110 -
136



Longshaw Infants School, Crosby Road, Blackburn 137 -

174

4.7 Planning Application 21/1393
Pleasington Cemetery, Tower Road, Blackburn 175 -
205

Date Published: Wednesday, 09 February 2022
Denise Park, Chief Executive



