## **Planning and Highways Committee**

## Thursday, 17th February, 2022 6.30 pm Meeting Room A

	AGENDA	
1.	Welcome and Apologies	
2.	Minutes of the Previous Meeting Minutes of Previous Meeting	3 - 8
3.	Declaration of Interest  Declaration of Interest Form	9
Material Consideration		10 - 11
4.	Planning Application for Determination Agenda	12 - 13
4.1	Planning Application 20/0223 Sough Works, Sough Road, Darwen	14 - 36
4.2	Planning Application 20/1258  Land to South of Spring Meadows, Darwen	37 - 52
4.3	Planning Application 21/0745 Land off Eleanor Street, Blackburn	53 - 85
4.4	Planning Application 21/0826 Land off Carl Fogarty Way, Blackburn	86 - 109
4.5	Planning Application 21/1134  Land attached to 378 Bolton Road on corner of Bury Fold Lane, Darwen	110 - 136
4.6	Planning Application 21/1210	

	Longshaw Infants School, Crosby Road, Blackburn	137 - 174
4.7	Planning Application 21/1393	
	Pleasington Cemetery, Tower Road, Blackburn	175 -
		205

Date Published: Wednesday, 09 February 2022 Denise Park, Chief Executive